Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	IL			
		Name	Execution Date		
Seung-Hwan CHO			09/19/2007		
Bo-Sung KIM			09/19/2007		
Keun-Kyu SONG		09/19/2007			
Tae-Young CHOI			09/19/2007		
Min-Ho YOON			09/19/2007		
Jung-Hun NOH			09/19/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA				
Name:	SAMSUNG EL	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	416, MAETAN	416, MAETAN-DONG, YEONGTONG-GU			
Internal Address:					
City:	GYEONGGI-D	GYEONGGI-DO REPUBLIC OF KOREA			
State/Country:					
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Numb	er		
Application Number: 118		1864581	864581		
	J[
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
	(100)000	0000			
Fax Number:	-408)392) he sent via US M		ful		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 408-392-9250					
Email: jfosnaugh@macpherson-kwok.com					
Correspondent Name: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP					
Address Line 1: 2033 Gateway Place					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:	San Jose	, CALIFORNIA 95110			
ATTORNEY DOCKE	ET NUMBER:	AB-2593 US			
500552124			REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0038		

Total Attachments: 3 source=AB-2593USAssignment#page1.tif source=AB-2593USAssignment#page2.tif source=AB-2593USAssignment#page3.tif

297491188440016

REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0040

CHO, Seung-Hwan	of	105-1001 Seonnap-maeul Sungwon Santevill
		Apt., 674-1, Jung-ri, Dongtan-myeon.
		Hwaseong-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
KIM, Bo-Sung	of	3rd Floor, 474-20, Bangbae 2-dong, Seocho-
		gu, Seoul, Korea
SONG, Keun-Kyu	of	301-1603 Woomi 1-cha Apt., 31 Block
	1	Jukjeonteakjijigu, Jukjeon-dong, Suji-gu,
		Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea
CHOI, Tae-Young	of	102-605 Hyundai Apt., Donam 1-dong,
		Seongbuk-gu, Seoul, Korea
YOON, Min-Ho	of	1104 DaeAh apt., 662~679 Jayang 2-dong,
		Gwangjin-gu, Seoul, Korea
Noh, Jung-Hun	of	101-601 Life apt., 540~940 Mapyeong-dong
		Cheoin-gu, Yongin-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

THIN FILM TRANSISTOR ARRAY PANEL AND MANUFACTURING METHOD THEREOF

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 19th day of Septe	ember2007.	Seing	Hwan
WITNESSED:	CHO, Seung-Hwan	ſ	
Signature			
Date: Sep. 19, 2007			
KIM Yu-Mi	** <u> </u>		

OPP20070747US

-Pagel of 3-

조合型050132851225178150 20070830111503

Attorney Docket No. AB-2593 US

297491188440016

REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0041

Executed this 19th day of September 2007	
Bo Xing	Kinani
KIM, Bo-Sung	1-000
WITNESSED:	
Signature / Kins	
Date: Sep. 19, 2007	
KIM Yeon-Kyoung	
Executed this 19th day of Sector back a 2007	
Executed this 19th day of September 2007. Song. Cen SONG, Keun-Kyu	1-
Joing. Ken	- Kyu
WITNESSED:	
Signature Any	
Date: Sep. 19, 2007	
PARK Mi-Young	
Executed this 19th day of September 2007.	<u> </u>
ma	•
WITNESSED: CHOI, Tae-Young	
Signature	
Date: Sep. 19, 2007	
KIM Yu-Mi	

OPP20070747US

조合图050132851225178150 20070830111503

,

٠

-Page2 of 3-

Executed this 19th day of Septembe 2007.	
MMZ_	
WITNESSED: YOON, Min-Ho	
Signature	
Date: Sep. 19, 2007	
KIM Yeon-Kyoung	
Executed this 19th day of September, 2007. Noh, Jung-Hun	Lim
WITNESSED:	<u></u>
Signature	
Date: Sep. 19, 2007	
KIM Yu-Mi	

ł

OPP20070747US

조승환050132851225178150 20070880111503

, **,**

RECORDED: 05/29/2008

-Page3 of 3-

297491188440016 PATENT REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0042